1Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RGC2P, RGC3P
RGC2P, RGC3P DS ENG04/03/2024
3-phase proportional switching controllers
Benefits
• Elimination of Analog to Digital convertors. The
RGC2/3P can be directly controlled with an analog
signal. The power output from the RGC2/3P is directly

RGC2P, RGC3P DS ENG04/03/2024
Enter the code entering the corresponding option instead of . Refer to selection guide section for valid part numbers.
Order code
RGC2 P 60
Code Option Description Comments
R -
Solid State Relay (RG)G -
C - With integrated heatsink
2 - 2-pole switching, 1-pole direct
P - Switching mode: proportional
60 - Rated voltage: 180-660 VAC, 1200 Vp
AA Control input: 4 - 20 mADC Not available with monitoring 'M',
not available with RGC..75
I Control input: 0 - 20 mADC, 4 - 20 mADC, 12 - 20 mADC
Requires external supply (Us)V Control input: 0-5 VDC, 1-5 VDC, 0-10 VDC
25 Rated current/pole @ 40oC: 25 AAC
40 Rated current/pole @ 40oC: 40 AAC
75 Rated current/pole @ 40oC: 75 AAC
C1 Switching mode: 1 FC ON, 1 FC OFF @ 50% input
C4 Switching mode: 4 FC ON, 4 FC OFF @ 50% input
D External supply: 24 VAC/DC
A External supply: 90 - 250 VAC
F Integrated fan For RGC..75 only
M Monitoring for Mains loss, Load loss, SSR short circuit,
open circuit and OTP with EMR alarm output
Not available with control input
type 'AA'
FC = Full Cycle
OTP = Over-Temperature Protection
EMR = Electromechanical Relay
3Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RGC2P, RGC3P
RGC2P, RGC3P DS ENG04/03/2024
Enter the code entering the corresponding option instead of . Refer to selection guide section for valid part numbers.
Order code
RGC3 P 60
Code Option Description Comments
R -
Solid State Relay (RG)G -
C - With integrated heatsink
3 - 3-pole switching
P - Switching mode: proportional
60 - Rated voltage: 180-660 VAC, 1200 Vp
AA Control input: 4 - 20 mADC Not available with monitoring 'M'
or 'P', not available with RGC..65
I Control input: 0 - 20 mADC, 4 - 20 mADC, 12 - 20 mADC
Requires external supply (Us)V Control input: 0-5 VDC, 1-5 VDC, 0-10 VDC
20 Rated current/pole @ 40oC: 20 AAC
30 Rated current/pole @ 40oC: 30 AAC
65 Rated current/pole @ 40oC: 65 AAC
E Switching mode: Phase Angle Not available with RGC..M
C1 Switching mode: 1 FC ON, 1 FC OFF @ 50% input
C4 Switching mode: 4 FC ON, 4 FC OFF @ 50% input
C16 Switching mode: 16 FC ON, 16 FC OFF @ 50% input
S Switching mode: Soft Start with digital input 5-10 V
With control input type 'V' onlyS16 Switching mode: Soft Start + mode C16
D External supply: 24 VAC/DC
A External supply: 90 - 250 VAC
F Integrated fan For RGC..65 only
P Integrated over temperature protection (OTP) and Mains loss
with EMR alarm output
Applicable to switching mode 'E'
only. Not available with control
input type 'AA'
M Monitoring for Mains loss, Load loss, SSR short circuit,
open circuit and OTP with EMR alarm output
Applicable to all switching modes
except for mode 'E'. Not available
with control input type 'AA'
FC = Full Cycle
OTP = Over-Temperature Protection
EMR = Electromechanical Relay
4Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.